Assembly Instruction for
DINNING TABLE

Caution: Please read instructions thoroughly before unpacking assembly parts. Sharp, exposed staple tips can
cause injury, therefore, for your protection, please remove any exposed staples used in packing.

1. We recommend that you should assemble this product with the assistance of another person; this will make
assembly easier, and will help to eliminate damage the product or injury to persoms during assembly.

2. Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small parts that may have come loose inside the carton
during shipment.

3. Please do not over tighten screws or bolts.

4. Please put all parts on a non-abrasive floor before assembly, and follow the assembly steps to assemble
your newly purchased product correctly and efficiently.

PART LIST HARDWARE LIST
No. PART DESC. CODE. | Q'Ty ||No. HARDWARE DESC. CODE.| Q'Ty

e —— Dining 9))' Long Bolt T }/4 x 45 mm 4 pcs
=== — TableT 1pc —
= TeveTop @))_- Short Bolt T %" x 40 mm 8 pcs

1
2
B @ ?iengirsmg'::'aagS DTLEG | 2 pcs 3 @ Lock Washer T %6"x13 mm | DTHW |12 pcs
4
5

Flat Washer T %" x 19 mm 12 pcs
N Allen Key 4 mm 1 pc

Dining Table
C % setLRside| DTSTR | 2 pcs
Stretcher

COMPLETE

* Note: Do not fully tighten Bolts until Step 2




Assembly Instruction for
SIDE CHAIR

Caution: Please read instructions thoroughly before unpacking assembly parts. Sharp, exposed staple tips can cause injury,
therefore, for your protection, please remove any exposed staples used in packing.

1. We recommend that you should assemble this product with the assistance of another person; this will make assembly
easier, and will help to eliminate damage the product or injury to persoms during assembly.

2. Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small parts that may have come loose inside the carton during
shipment.

3. Please do not over tighten screws or bolts.

4. Please put all parts on a non-abrasive floor before assembly, and follow the assembly steps to assemble your newly
purchased product correctly and efficiently.

PART LIST HARDWARE LIST
No. PART DESC. CODE.| QTy | No| HARDWARE DESC. CODE.| Q'Ty
MBI smoun[scerr| 1pe | [LfEmm—tosot Wi xrsmm [ 4 pos
2 |(jmmmmm  Short Bolt T %" x 40 mm 3 pcs
SIDE CHAIR SEAT
B @ FramE wiTH custion | SCSEA | 1pe 3 .‘3.! Hex Nut T 5/16" X 12 mm 4 pcs
C FRC';E-';TLEG SCLRS| 1pc || 4| & Lock Washer T %" x 13 mm 11 pcs
D FRSE‘THIEG SCLRS| 1pc ||5 Flat Washer T %" x 19 mm SCHW |11 pcs
g= (L) Sh  LEFTSIDE 6 |Guummmmmmes Screw T 4 mm x 40 mm 4 pcs
E |sticker stick Under stretcher STRETCHER SCLRS| 1pc
= (B) — 7 ,N Allen Key 4 mm 1pc
< RIGHT SIDE
F |sticker stick under stretcher strReTcrer | SCLRS 1pc 8| S—= Wrench 12 mm 1pc

STEP 2

Not Provided

COMPLETE




Assembly Instruction for
BENCH

Caution: Please read instructions thoroughly before unpacking assembly parts. Sharp, exposed staple tips can
cause injury, therefore, for your protection, please remove any exposed staples used in packing.

1. We recommend that you should assemble this product with the assistance of another person; this will make
assembly easier, and will help to eliminate damage the product or injury to persoms during assembly.

2. Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small parts that may have come loose inside the carton
during shipment.

3. Please do not over tighten screws or bolts.

4. Please put all parts on a non-abrasive floor before assembly, and follow the assembly steps to assemble

your newly purchased product correctly and efficiently.

PART LIST HARDWARE LIST
No. PART DESC. CODE. | QTy | [No. HARDWARE DESC. CODE.| Q'Ty
A Bench Seat 1 pc 1 @))' I LongBoltT %1 X 40 mm 8 pcs
\/ Frame

2 @ Lock Washer T 5/16" x 13 mm 8 pcs

B Benchieg | BNLEG | 2 pcs BNHW
3 Flat Washer T 5/16" x 19 mm 8 pcs
C|&—————=  steche | BNSTR | 2pcs Allen Key 4 mm 1pc

COMPLETE

* Note: Do not fully tighten Bolts until Step 2




Assembly Instruction for
SERVER

Caution: Please read instructions thoroughly before unpacking assembly parts. Sharp, exposed staple tips can
cause injury, therefore, for your protection, please remove any exposed staples used in packing.

1. We recommend that you should assemble this product with the assistance of another person; this will make
assembly easier, and will help to eliminate damage the product or injury to persoms during assembly.

2. Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small parts that may have come loose inside the carton
during shipment.

3. Please do not over tighten screws or bolts.

4. Please put all parts on a non-abrasive floor before assembly, and follow the assembly steps to assemble
your newly purchased product correctly and efficiently.

PART LIST HARDWARE LIST
No. PART DESC. CODE. | QTy |[[No. HARDWARE DESC. CODE.| Q'Ty
= 0))- Long Bolt T %" x 45 mm 10 pcs

Server 1 pc

Server
B @ Lsf/ Rsf Legs SVLEG 2 pCS

Server Lsf/ Rsf

Side Stretcher SVSTR 2 pcs

@ Lock Washer T %6" x 13 mm 10 pcs
Flat Washer T %" x 10 mm SVHW |10 pcCs

N Allen Key 4 mm 1 pc

Server

Anti Tip Kit SVATK| 1 set

AlWIN|PF

COMPLETE

27, ; §+¢
2V %

* Note: Do not fully tighten Bolts until Step 2

. J




	AI - DCS100 - Cash Dinning Set - TP-EL 002 - R1(09 13 17)-1.pdf
	AI - DCS100 - Cash Dinning Set - TP-EL 002 - R1(09 13 17)-2.pdf
	AI - DCS100 - Cash Dinning Set - TP-EL 002 - R1(09 13 17)-3.pdf
	AI - DCS100 - Cash Dinning Set - TP-EL 002 - R1(09 13 17)-4.pdf

